

SR SR 8602 (S-0502.3/17) - S AMD 1
By Senator Baumgartner

NOT ADOPTED 01/11/2017

1 On page 5, line 27, after "as the" strike "vice" and insert
2 "~~((vice))~~"

3 On page 5, line 30, after "tempore." insert "The vice president
4 pro tempore shall serve as the vice chair of the committee on rules."

5 On page 19, line 37, strike "(plus the Lieutenant Governor)" and
6 insert "~~((plus the Lieutenant Governor))~~"

7 On page 24, line 4, after "The" strike "lieutenant governor" and
8 insert "~~((lieutenant governor))~~ president pro tempore"

9 On page 24, line 5, after "The" insert "vice"

--- END ---